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2025 LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES SURVEY RESULTS

In 2018, ACOG held its first Board of Directors Legislative Forum. This brainstorming session, 
along with a follow-up meeting and concluding an online ranking survey, helped shape the 
ACOG State Legislative Priorities. These priorities were then presented to Central Oklahoma 
Legislators at the first ACOG Legislative Power Brunch in January 2019.

In October 2024, ACOG staff changed the process by conducting the first State Legislative 
Priorities Open House in place of the two Legislative forums. Following the same course of 
action, ACOG staff conducted a State Legislative Priorities Open House on Thursday, October 
16, 2025, at the ACOG office. This event provided an opportunity for Board members, local 
government staff, and our regional partners to inform ACOG about issues their respective 
communities are facing that could require legislative action or funding. 

At the November 20 Board meeting, information and the priorities were compiled and 
transformed into a survey. The survey was conducted during the meeting via cell phone or by 
paper. Fourteen (14) Board members participated in the survey.

The results of the survey will now be presented along with the next steps for the upcoming 
Legislative session.
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COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
PRIORITIES RANKED

0

1

3

4

8

Open Records

Data Center Development Impacts

Rising Property Insurance Costs &
Housing Affordability

Comprehensive Tax Reform

Municipal Zoning Restrictions



4

TRANSPORTATION PRIORITIES RANKED

1

2

4

7

Backseat Seatbelt Requirements

Monitor Oklahoma Turnpike Authority
Legislation

Support for ODOT Eight-Year Plan

Increasing ROADS Fund Investments
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PUBLIC SAFETY PRIORITIES RANKED

1

1

4

8

Battery Stewardship Act

Monitor/Amend HB 1052 Rural Fire
Reporting

Rural Law Enforcement Coordinator
Proposal

Enhancing OHP Resources (Rural & Urban)
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INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENTAL PRIORITIES RANKED

3

4

7

PFAs Disposal Legislation

Groundwater Study Requirement for New
Developments

Municipal Sewer System Protection
Standards
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APPROPRIATIONS REQUESTS PRIORITIES

1

1

3

9

Restore Substate Planning Funds

Increase Rural Fire Defense Program

Increase REAP Funding to $39M

Maintain County Roads & Bridges (CIRB)
Funding
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NEXT STEPS

• Utilize these survey results as a guide when reviewing bills that are filed in 
December & January

• Expand list of priorities based on the bills filed in mid-January that are in violation 
of our legislative criteria: 

– Preserve & Protect Local Government Authority & Autonomy
– Protect Our Communities from Unfunded Mandates & Promote User-Friendly 

Regulatory Reform
– Maintain & Enhance Funding for Existing Programs & New Projects that 

Improve the Quality of Life
• Present our 2026 Legislative Priorities to Oklahoma Legislators at the ACOG 

Legislative Power Brunch on Friday, January 30 at the Will Rogers Theatre



QUESTIONS?



THANK YOU.
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